# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6706213

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DAVID GUO	03/24/2018
WEIHUA QIU	03/23/2018
NENG HUA	03/23/2018
XIAOQI XU	03/23/2018

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JOYETECH EUROPE HOLDING GMBH	
Street Address:	GENERAL-GUISAN-STRASSE 6	
City:	ZUG	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	6303	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15927081

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7037455495

Email: docket@nkllaw.com

Correspondent Name: NOVICK, KIM & LEE, PLLC Address Line 1: 3251 OLD LEE HIGHWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 500

Address Line 4: FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22030

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PA243.0015
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	YUE NI
SIGNATURE:	/Yue Ni/
DATE SIGNED:	05/12/2021

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=PA243-0015-Assignment#page1.tif source=PA243-0015-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506659401 REEL: 056218 FRAME: 0600

source=PA243-0015-Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 056218 FRAME: 0601

Customer No.: 105,857 Docket No.: PA243.0015

Page 1 of 2

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

## CARTRIDGE, BATTERY ASSEMBLY AND ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE

for which I/WE executed an application for United States Letters Patent that was filed or will be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, **Joyetech Europe Holding GmbH**, a corporation of Switzerland, whose post office address is General-Guisan-Strasse 6, Zug 6303, Switzerland (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee(s) is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee(s), its/their lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee(s), its/their successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee(s), its/their successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee(s), its/their successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee(s), its/their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee(s), its/their successors and assigns.

AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize and request the attorneys I/we have empowered in the Power of Attorney in this application, to insert here in parentheses (Application No. 15/927,081 \_\_\_\_\_, filed \_\_March 21, 2018 ) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

PATENT REEL: 056218 FRAME: 0602

Customer No.: 105,857 Docket No.: PA243,0015 Page 2 of 2

# IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands.

1. FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE  Guo, David  Jana Guo	DATE 3/24/298
ADDRESS	CITIZENSHIP
18 Technology Dr., Ste 110, Irvine, CA 92618, U.S.A.	US
2. FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR, IF ANY ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE QIU, Weihua	DATE
ADDRESS	CITIZENSHIP
No. 7 Fengxiang Road, Xinbei District, Changzhou, Jiangsu, China	CN
3. FULL NAME OF THIRD ASSIGNOR, IF ANY ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE HUA, Neng	DATE
ADDRESS	CITIZENSHIP
No. 7 Fengxiang Road, Xinbei District, Changzhou, Jiangsu, China	CN
4. FULL NAME OF FOURTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE XU, Xiaoqi	DATE
ADDRESS	CITIZENSHIP
No. 7 Fengxiang Road, Xinbei District, Changzhou, Jiangsu, China	CN

Customer No.: 105,857 Docket No.: PA243.0015

Page 2 of 2

# IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands.

1. FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Guo, David		2018/03/23
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
18 Technology Dr., Ste 110, Irvine, CA 92618, U.S.A.		US
2. FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
QIU, Weihua		2018/03/23
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
No. 7 Fengxiang Road, Xinbei District, C	hangzhou, Jian∳su, China	CN
·	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
HUA, Neng		2018/03/23
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
No. 7 Fengxiang Road, Xinbei District, Changzhou, Jiangsu, China		CN
4. FULL NAME OF FOURTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
XU, Xiaoqi	742329	2018/03/23
ADDRESS	4, 10 1	CITIZENSHIP
No. 7 Fengxiang Road, Xinbei District, C	hangzhou, Jiangsu, China	CN

PATENT REEL: 056218 FRAME: 0604

**RECORDED: 05/12/2021**